Monday, December 1

Tech Club Grade 6

Athletics

Girls Basketball ID Camp
Intramurals

Tier 1 Boys Basketball Practice

Tuesday, December 2

Tech Club Grade 7

Early Dismissal

Athletics

Tier 2 Boys Basketball Practice
Intramurals

Tier 1 Boys Basketball Practice

Wednesday, December 3

Tech Club Grade 8

Choir

Athletics

Atomic Boys Basketball

Tier 1 Boys Basketball Practice

Thursday, December 4
Photography Club

Anime Club

Athletics

Tier 2 Boys Basketball Practice
Intramurals

Girls Basketball ID Camp

Friday, December 5

Athletics

Girls Basketball ID Camp
Atomic Boys Basketball

Tier 1 Boys Basketball Practice

Hawk Talk

Friday, November 28, 2025

Next week at Hedges
Instagram Link

Day 2 Grade 7 Hockey
11:50 am

7:30 am
11:50 am
3:30 pm

Day 3 Grade 8 Hockey
11:50 am
3:00 pm

7:30 am
11:50 am
4:00 pm

Day 4 Grade 6 Hockey
11:50 am
10:50 am

11:50 am
3:30 pm

Day 5 Grade 7 Hockey
11:50 am
11:50 am

7:30 am
11:50 am
3:30 pm

Day 6 Grade 8 Hockey
7:30 am

11:50 am
3:30 pm


https://www.instagram.com/hedgeshawks/

Lights for Mom

; ; Holiday lights are on display at 55 Costello Drive until January 22. Donations
gratefully accepted in support of the Cancer Care Manitoba Foundation in honor
and memory of Brenda Bergeron. See flyer for more details.
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Agape Table

This holiday season our school will be supporting Agape Table, a charitable organization
dedicated to providing food and support to those in need. Agape Table needs hygiene items
such as soap, toothpaste, toothbrushes, shampoo, feminine hygiene products, deodorant, body
wash, dental floss, conditioner, moisturizer, lip balm, brushes, and combs. If you are able to
donate to this worthy cause, please bring items to your child’s homeroom teacher. We will be
accepting donations until December 12,

International Students

Hedges Middle School is looking for homestay families in our neighborhood to
host an international student in the spring. If you are interested, please call 204-
837-1331.

PowerSchool

Grade 7 and 8 families have access to their child’s marks 24/7 through the
PowerSchool portal. To access the system, you must use a computer to create an account.
Then you can check with your phone. Power School Portal - St. James-Assiniboia School
Division

Lunch Time Offsite

Students are reminded that if they do go offsite for lunch the bell to enter the school sounds at
12:30 pm. Students who are not back on time will be considered late and must report to the
office.

Learning Support
Learning support is available for all students each day at lunch to catch up on work, get extra
help, and build upon their skills.


https://www.sjasd.ca/Parents/PowerSchool/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.sjasd.ca/Parents/PowerSchool/Pages/default.aspx#/=

